
SAN ANTONIO DIVISIONAL 

CJA PANEL COMMITTEE 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

(as of February 3, 2020) 

 

1. (Chair) 

Honorable Henry J. Bemporad 

United States Magistrate Judge 

John H. Wood, Jr. U.S. Courthouse 

655 E. César E. Chávez Boulevard 

San Antonio, Texas 78206-1198 

210-472-6363 

henry_bemporad@txwd.uscourts.gov 

Judicial Assistant: Wendy Branham 

wendy_branham@txwd.uscourts.gov 

 

2. (Standing Member) 

Maureen Scott Franco (or her Designee)1 

Federal Public Defender 

727 E. César E. Chávez Boulevard, Suite B-207 

San Antonio, Texas 78206-1278 

915-534-6525 

maureen_franco@fd.org 

 

3. (Standing Member) 

Michael Oakes 

Divisional Office Manager 

U.S. Clerk=s Office 

655 E. César E. Chávez Boulevard, Suite G-65 

San Antonio, Texas 78206-1100 

210-244-5001 

michael_oakes@txwd.uscourts.gov  

 

4. Cynthia Hujar Orr 

Attorney at Law & CJA Panel District Representative 

310 S. Saint Mary=s Street, Suite 2900 

San Antonio, Texas 78205-3117 

210-226-1463 

whitecollarlaw@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 
1 The current designee is Judy F. Madewell, Deputy Federal Public Defender, 727 E. 

César E. Chávez Boulevard, Suite B-207, San Antonio, Texas 78206-1278, 210-472-6700, 

judy_madewell@fd.org. 



5. John F. Carroll 

Attorney at Law 

111 W. Olmos Drive  

San Antonio, Texas 78212-1955 

210-829-7183 

jcarroll@111westolmos.com 

 

6. John A. Convery 

Attorney at Law 

Hasdorff & Convery, P.C. 

1005 S. Alamo Street 

San Antonio, Texas 78210-1109 

210-738-9060 

hasconpc@aol.com 

 

7. Brigitte Garza 

Attorney at Law 

1006 Fresno Street 

San Antonio, Texas 78201-4224 

210-227-5700 

brigittegarzalaw@gmail.com 

 

8. Michael C. Gross 

Attorney at Law 

106 S. Saint Mary=s Street, Suite 260 

San Antonio, Texas 78205-3630 

210-354-1919 

lawofcmg@gmail.com 

 

9. Kurt G. May 

 Attorney at Law 

310 S. Saint Mary=s Street, Suite 2900 

San Antonio, Texas 78205-3117 

210-226-1463 

kurtgenemay@gmail.com 

 

10. Michael W. McCrum 

Attorney at Law 

404 E. Ramsey Road, Suite 102 

San Antonio, Texas 78216-4665 

210-225-2285 

michael@mccrumlegal.com 

mailto:jcarroll@111westolmos.com

